Race Date
March 15, 2025

Overall
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Name
Michelle Andrew
Allison Carver
Akilah Johnson
Jamie Johnson-Shaffer
Kelsey Vaughn
Kaleigh Knox
Brecken Murphy
Annie Winter
Amy Guernsey-Youngblood
Rachel Etzel
Abigail Syrokosz
Selene Tavares
Eliza Calcutt
Zoey Gooden
Allison Stegall
Krislynn Pickett
Evelyn Spangler
Tsianina Whitetree
Jayme Lindstrom Mullis
Ida Baybutt
Courtney Naab
Rachael Anderson
Esti Scoby
Martha Steinmetz
Megan Feighny
Leanne Rodriguez
Sharel Diamantia
Jenny Voegeli
Emma Tichenor
Arianna Faulkner
Sofie Liggatt
Leslie Carter
Sheyenne Seim
Brittnee Burris
Lauren (ka-Tti) Hale
Julia Wiebler
Josie Shelton
Cathy Wood
Jennifer Wood
Elizabeth Morstorf
Alicia Price
Madison Decker
Ceci Moats
Maggie Wagner
Kristen Bays-Broils
Mimi Gardner
Mary Toenjes

2025 Mater Dei Irish Fest 5K

City

Topeka KS
Auburn KS
Topeka KS

Mayetta KS

Topeka KS
Salina KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Kansas City MO
Saint Marys KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Carbondale KS

Topeka KS

Lawrence KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Sabetha KS
Sabetha KS
Lawrence KS

Topeka KS

Saint Marys KS
Tecumseh KS

Topeka KS
Hoyt KS
Hoyt KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Garnett KS
Hoyt KS
Topeka KS
Hoyt KS

Tecumseh KS
Tecumseh KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Saint Marys KS
Manhattan KS

Topeka KS

Berryton KS

Topeka KS

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

229 583 F 1:
10 14 F 2:
55 46 F 3:
66 41 F  1/11:
6 34 F 1/12:
49 31 F 2/12:
30 16 F 1/20:
31 16 F  2/20:

281 38 F 1/11:

244 24 F 1/6:
57 18 F 3/20:

228 30 F 3/12:

235 12 Fur

203 13 F 4/20:

300 26 F 1/11:
71 11 F2/7:

222 38 F 2/11:

292 33 F 4/12:
95 36 F 3/11:

269 19 F 5/20:
47 35 F  4/11:
25 33 F 5/12:

251 8 F 37

260 35 F 5/11:

211 39 F 6/11:

287 51 F 1/2:

217 15 F 6/20:
86 22 F  2/6:
36 29 F 2/11:

219 16 F 7/20:

227 17 F 8/20:
37 46 F o ur
69 23 F  3/6:

118 31 F 6/12:

224 16 F 9/20:
22 33 F 7/12:

221 15 F 10/20:

243 65 F 1/13:

242 33 F 8/12:
50 46 F2/7:

299 28 F 3/11:
94 29 F 4/11:

295 19 F 11/20:

120 23 F  4/6:
24 27 F 5/11:
4 71 F 2/13:
75 13 F 12/20:
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Top 3
Top 3
Top 3
40-44
30-34
30-34
13-19
13-19
35-39
20-24
13-19
30-34
0-12
13-19
25-29
0-12
35-39
30-34
35-39
13-19
35-39
30-34
0-12
35-39
35-39
50-54
13-19
20-24
25-29
13-19
13-19
45-49
20-24
30-34
13-19
30-34
13-19
60-99
30-34
45-49
25-29
25-29
13-19
20-24
25-29
60-99
13-19

Time
20:57.8
23:45.3
23:56.7
23:59.3
24:39.3
24:46.7
25:09.9
25:10.1
25:45.6
25:58.0
26:02.2
26:09.6
26:14.8
26:48.7
27:21.9
27:24.7
27:46.6
27:58.9
27:59.7
28:16.5
28:30.8
28:33.9
28:34.2
28:40.8
28:54.3
29:08.6
29:13.6
29:15.6
29:16.3
29:17.1
29:17.5
29:40.4
29:55.2
30:02.5
30:11.4
30:12.2
30:15.7
30:16.1
30:17.0
30:23.1
30:23.5
30:23.7
30:30.3
30:36.5
30:38.4
31:12.5
31:24.8

03/15/2025 11:12:20

Female

Pace
6:46/M
7:40/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:57/M
8:00/M
8:07/M
8:07/M
8:19/M
8:23/M
8:24/M
8:26/M
8:28/M
8:39/M
8:50/M
8:51/M
8:58/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:07/M
9:12/M
9:13/M
9:13/M
9:15/M
9:19/M
9:24/M
9:26/M
9:26/M
9:27/M
9:27/M
9:27/M
9:34/M
9:39/M
9:41/M
9:44/M
9:45/M
9:46/M
9:46/M
9:46/M
9:48/M
9:48/M
9:48/M
9:50/M
9:52/M
9:53/M
10:04/M
10:08/M



Race Date
March 15, 2025

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Elizabeth Toenjes
Cheigh Cox
Jacqueline Tichenor
Hannah Harman
Hannah McQuillin
Margaret Stohlmann
Jamie Bazil
Margaret Smith
Penny Lane
Emily Broxterman
Heather Kirby
Esther Scott
Catherine Johnson
Valerie Lynch
Emmy Lojewski
Maggie Belderok
Sunny Baker
Glynnis Calun
Kiera Paulo
Allison Lyde
Cristina Fanning
Michelle Duey
Juliana Martin
Angela Sharp
Megan Harmon
Madeleine Barr
Piper Cook
Katrina Cook
Amanda Finch
Kristi Pickett
Emily Evans-Schnee
Melisssa Miller
Pam Kuzanek
Barb Bleich
Angela Peer
Stella Gordon
Diana Bates
Erin Moore
Eleanor Fanning
Irene Haws
Cassandra Caviness
Lindy Russell
Alicia Martinez

Donna Valdivia-Wofford

Lisa Hernandez
Kaylie Collins
Grace Broxterman

2025 Mater Dei Irish Fest 5K
Overall Finish List

City
Topeka KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Saint Marys KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Lees Summit MO
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Topeka KS
Whiteman Air Force
Topeka KS

Saint Marys KS
Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Saint George KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Onaga KS
Auburn KS
Auburn KS
Topeka KS
Carbondale KS
Holton KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Carbondale KS
Overland Park KS
Topeka KS
Shawnee KS
Saint George KS
Topeka KS
Hoyt KS
Kansas City KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

76
93
114
268
297
116
105
122
238
11
111
58
82
43
263
296
19
109
202
110
205
33
231
283
256
56
104
103
80
74
216
106
39
275
35
273
38
60
204
201
255
264
90
91
265
278
12

19
19
15
27
19
34
41
45
61
41
43

8
27
34
14
20

9
38
29
38
a7
43
26
60
45
18
14
40
40
44
46
39
71
65
60
14
71
34
20
61
37
43
38
44
48
27
10

F

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

13/20:
14/20:
15/20:
6/11:
16/20:
9/12:
2/11:
3/7:
3/13:
3/11:
4/11:
a/7:
7/11:
10/12:
17/20:
5/6:
5/7:
7/11:
8/11:
8/11:
a/7:
5/11:
9/11:
4/13:
5/7:
18/20:
19/20:
6/11:
7/11:
8/11:
6/7:
9/11:
5/13:
6/13:
7/13:
20/20:
8/13:
11/12:
6/6:
9/13:
10/11:
9/11:
11/11:
10/11:
717:
10/11:
6/7:

13-19
13-19
13-19
25-29
13-19
30-34
40-44
45-49
60-99
40-44
40-44
0-12
25-29
30-34
13-19
20-24
0-12
35-39
25-29
35-39
45-49
40-44
25-29
60-99
45-49
13-19
13-19
40-44
40-44
40-44
45-49
35-39
60-99
60-99
60-99
13-19
60-99
30-34
20-24
60-99
35-39
40-44
35-39
40-44
45-49
25-29
0-12

Female
Time Pace
31:25.0 10:08/M
31:35.1 10:11/M
31:42.7 10:14/M
32:00.1 10:19/M
32:26.8 10:28/M
32:53.2 10:37/M
32:56.0 10:37/M
33:21.7 10:46/M
33:25.7 10:47/M
33:30.7 10:49/M
33:38.0 10:51/M
33:55.9 10:57/M
34:09.1 11:01/M
34:25.3 11:06/M
34:29.4 11:08/M
34:33.3 11:09/M
35:11.4 11:21/M
35:17.8 11:23/M
35:41.6 11:31/M
35:57.5 11:36/M
35:59.8 11:37/M
36:00.2 11:37/M
36:11.0 11:40/M
36:11.7 11:41/M
36:35.8 11:48/M
37:29.7 12:06/M
37:43.0 12:10/M
37:43.4 12:10/M
37:53.0 12:13/M
39:27.8 12:44/M
39:48.7 12:51/M
40:32.2 13:05/M
41:03.6 13:15/M
41:06.8 13:16/M
41:43.7 13:28/M
41:49.1 13:29/M
42:00.4 13:33/M
42:20.7 13:40/M
42:46.1 13:48/M
43:00.2 13:52/M
43:28.8 14:02/M
45:18.3 14:37/M
46:27.9 14:59/M
46:31.7 15:01/M
48:37.6 15:41/M
48:43.0 15:43/M
49:05.2 15:50/M

03/15/2025 11:12:21



Race Date
March 15, 2025

Overall

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Name
Emma Alvarez
Claire Junkins
Bessie Hawkins
Nicole Coop
Diane Ralston
Joleen Aeschliman
Janice Crummey
Amber Beckley
Virginia Cochran

2025 Mater Dei Irish Fest 5K
Overall Finish List

City

Topeka KS
Olathe KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Tecumseh KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

98
112
53
239
5

2
226
87
225
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10
27
52
31
74
73
74
40
63

F

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

717:
11/11:

2/2:
12/12:
10/13:
11/13:
12/13:
11/11:
13/13:

0-12
25-29
50-54
30-34
60-99
60-99
60-99
40-44
60-99

Female

Time Pace
50:07.8 16:10/M
50:42.3 16:21/M
52:13.9 16:51/M
53:23.1 17:13/M
53:41.1 17:19/M
53:54.4 17:23/IM
55:06.2 17:47/IM
55:12.8 17:49/M
55:16.6 17:50/M

03/15/2025 11:12:21



Race Date
March 15, 2025

Overall
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Name
Tegan Michael
Kevin Urban
Thomas Gresham
Ben Merz
Louis Schmitt
Tanner Clark
Jason Moore
Hunter May
Bobby Calcutt
Peter Collart
Brett Cook
Micah Harman
Christian Baybutt
Eric Skov
Brian Donaldson
Joseph Carver
Sterling Scales
George Rhodes
Easton Shelton
Michael Williams
Kelvin McCool
Matthew Shoger
Mark Buhler
Daniel Albertson
Pete Konrade
Ivan Williama
Michael Morstorf
Kyle Blocker
Matt Jackson
Sam Anthony
Matthew Etzel
Jack Calcutt
Ken Stone
Bryce Adolph
Thomas Boland
David Benfield
Connor Chapman
Travis Hampl
Steven Anderson
Adam Steinhilber
Bain Pickett
Jonathan Brickey
Caleb Schnee
Randall Pickett
Tyler Burris
Raymond Pickering
Casey Smith

2025 Mater Dei Irish Fest 5K
Overall Finish List

City

Topeka KS
Salina KS
Saint Marys KS
Saint Marys KS
Rossville KS
Silver Lake KS
Shawnee KS
Mayetta KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Auburn KS
Topeka KS
Elkhart IN
Topeka KS
Manhattan KS
Auburn KS

Topeka KS
Mayetta KS
Maple Hill KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Greeley CO
Salina KS
Topeka KS
Maple Hill KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Kansas City MO
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Hiawatha KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Carbondale KS

Holton KS
Carbondale KS
Garnett KS
Topeka KS

Lees Summit MO
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

96
23
298
83
294
44
63
70
234
232
101
267
270
237
248

20
282
220
252

78
293

41
284
254

51
218
124
245
246
236

42
285
223
100

99
26
28
72
27
213
73
117
262
123

32
35
19
18
18
32
39
17
10
25
42
33
29
39
43
42
41
28
13
12
24
35
61
26
59
12
11
30
61
26
21
39
65
15
78
35
26
40
33
29
18
38
15
44
31
33
16

M
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1:

2:

3:
1/11:
2/11:
1/10:
1/11:
3/11:
1/15:
1/12:
1/8:
2/10:
2/12:
2/11:
2/8:
3/8:
4/8:
3/12:
4/11:
2/15:
1/6:
3/11:
1/14:
4/12:
1/3:
3/15:
4/15:
3/10:
2/14:
5/12:
2/6:
4/11:
3/14:
5/11:
4/14:
5/11:
6/12:
5/8:
4/10:
7112:
6/11:
6/11:
7/11:
6/8:
5/10:
6/10:
8/11:

Top 3
Top 3
Top 3
13-19
13-19
30-34
35-39
13-19
0-12
25-29
40-44
30-34
25-29
35-39
40-44
40-44
40-44
25-29
13-19
0-12
20-24
35-39
60-99
25-29
55-59
0-12
0-12
30-34
60-99
25-29
20-24
35-39
60-99
13-19
60-99
35-39
25-29
40-44
30-34
25-29
13-19
35-39
13-19
40-44
30-34
30-34
13-19

Male
Time Pace
17:06.8 5:31/M
18:58.7 6:07/M
19:31.6 6:18/M
20:33.6 6:38/M
20:54.4 6:45/M
21:41.7 7:00/M
21:56.3 7:05/M
21:59.0 7:05/M
22:07.3 7:08/M
22:07.7 7:08/M
22:30.2 7:16/M
22:55.2 7:24/M
23:19.1 7:31/M
23:36.2 7:37/M
23:46.4 7:40/M
24:01.7 7:45/M
24:16.3 7:50/M
24:29.2 7:54/M
24:35.2 7:56/M
24:42.4 7:58/M
25:05.4 8:06/M
25:18.6 8:10/M
25:20.8 8:11/M
25:21.9 8:11/M
25:26.1 8:12/M
25:30.3 8:14/M
25:41.2 8:17/M
25:48.0 8:19/M
25:54.0 8:21/M
26:10.1 8:26/M
26:12.5 8:27/M
26:15.1 8:28/M
26:18.7 8:29/M
26:18.9 8:29/M
26:23.9 8:31/M
26:34.7 8:34/M
26:37.5 8:35/M
26:38.2 8:36/M
27:11.5 8:46/M
27:16.8 8:48/M
27:24.9 8:51/M
27:33.8 8:54/M
27:36.1 8:54/M
27:38.0 8:55/M
27:40.1 8:56/M
27:46.6 8:58/M
27:57.2 9:01/M

03/15/2025 11:12:22



Race Date
March 15, 2025

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Daniel Archer
Philip Voegeli
Philip Messer
Drew Fanning
Austen Cook
Rob Reilly
Sullivan Feighny
Bryan Hinterweger
Devin Knox
Micah Nigus
Andrew Voegeli
Michael Smith
Fitzgerald Feighny
Jeff Seim
Jackson Seim
Kody Hoyt
Timothy Morstorf
Silas Williams
Dalton Tripe
Gavan Foster
Zachary Surritt
Everett Moddie
Lee Schnee
Mark Bleich
Chance Cox
Tom Hickman
Johnny Calcutt
Matt Nagle
Michael Broxterman
Ron Tichenor
Bryce Taylor
Jeremy Scott
Liam Schulz
Chad Rodriguez
Luke Puett
Jason Puett
John Enzbrenner
Jim Johnston
Owen Scoby
John Ryan
Don Baker
Dennis Feighny
Lon Stanton
Lorenzo Wofford
Michael Cummins
Michael Feighny
Thomas Elwood

2025 Mater Dei Irish Fest 5K
Overall Finish List

City

Topeka KS
Tecumseh KS
Topeka KS
Saint George KS
Auburn KS

Lawrence KS
Topeka KS
Salina KS

Tecumseh KS
Lees Summit MO
Lawrence KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Topeka KS
Maple Hill KS
Topeka KS
Mound Valley KS
Topeka KS
Burlington KS
Holton KS
Topeka KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS

Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Overland Park KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Westmoreland KS
Sabetha KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Lawrence KS
Overland Park KS
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

79
85
208
206
102
29
215
16
48
108
84
121
214
67
68
77
52
253
54
119
40
290
212
276
92
288
233

13
115
274

59
280
286

45

46
289
291
261

32

18
209

15

89

88
210
271

23
24
48
16
12
60

6
40
35
25
33
50

8
52
20
11
10
15
25
24
27
66
46
30
53
53
14
40

8
37
30
38
10
51

8
46
57
59
10
29
66
72
79
12
37
37
60

M

LT L EZLTZLLLELELELEELSELELSEES<LTLTELEELELSELEELELELELELELELSEsLELTLE<LE<LE<LE<LE<LE<LEELEER

3/6:
4/6:
1/3:
9/11:
5/15:
5/14:
6/15:
718:
7/11:
8/12:
7/10:
1/5:
7/15:
2/5:
5/6:
8/15:
9/15:
10/11:
9/12:
6/6:
10/12:
6/14:
2/3:
8/10:
3/5:
4/5:
11/11:
8/8:
10/15:
8/11:
9/10:
9/11:
11/15:
5/5:
12/15:
3/3:
2/3:
3/3:
13/15:
11/12:
7/14:
8/14:
9/14:
14/15:
10/11:
11/11:
10/14:

20-24
20-24
45-49
13-19
0-12
60-99
0-12
40-44
35-39
25-29
30-34
50-54
0-12
50-54
20-24
0-12
0-12
13-19
25-29
20-24
25-29
60-99
45-49
30-34
50-54
50-54
13-19
40-44
0-12
35-39
30-34
35-39
0-12
50-54
0-12
45-49
55-59
55-59
0-12
25-29
60-99
60-99
60-99
0-12
35-39
35-39
60-99

Male
Time Pace
28:00.8 9:02/M
28:05.3 9:04/M
28:05.5 9:04/M
28:09.1 9:05/M
28:14.5 9:07/M
28:28.4 9:11/M
28:29.8 9:12/M
28:56.3 9:20/M
29:00.3 9:21/M
29:07.2 9:24/M
29:07.3 9:24/M
29:35.4 9:33/M
29:53.3 9:38/M
29:54.1 9:39/M
29:55.6 9:39/M
29:58.8 9:40/M
30:00.9 9:41/M
30:06.8 9:43/M
30:20.9 9:47/M
30:25.7 9:49/M
30:31.2 9:51/M
30:36.5 9:52/M
31:27.8 10:09/M
31:33.6 10:11/M
31:35.6 10:12/M
32:07.6 10:22/M
32:08.0 10:22/M
32:30.2 10:29/M
33:32.3 10:49/M
33:35.8 10:50/M
33:54.2 10:56/M
33:56.7 10:57/M
34:18.9 11:04/M
34:46.9 11:13/M
35:22.3 11:25/M
35:35.9 11:29/M
36:08.4 11:40/M
36:08.7 11:40/M
36:51.4 11:53/M
37:38.7 12:09/M
38:03.0 12:16/M
41:51.7 13:30/M
42:09.6 13:36/M
42:34.1 13:44/M
42:40.3 13:46/M
42:48.7 13:49/M
45:17.0 14:36/M

03/15/2025 11:12:23



Race Date
March 15, 2025

Overall

95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Name
Clay Lang
Les Watson
Matthew Bleich
Mark Adame
Ron Fay
Mitchell Junkins
Athan Overstreet

2025 Mater Dei Irish Fest 5K
Overall Finish List

City
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Olathe KS
Topeka KS

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

14
34
277
230
97
113
240

Results By Heartland Timing www.heartlandtiming.com

86
1
29
63
63
32
10

M

=LKL

11/14:
12/14:
12/12:
13/14:
14/14:
10/10:
15/15:

60-99
60-99
25-29
60-99
60-99
30-34
0-12

Male

Time Pace
45:26.4 14:39/M
47:56.5 15:28/M
48:43.2 15:43/M
49:53.2 16:06/M
50:07.7 16:10/M
50:42.2 16:21/M
53:23.6 17:13/M

03/15/2025 11:12:23



